Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	ame	Execution Date				
Victor Pinto				07/22/2004				
Erez Galil				07/29/2004				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Zoran Corporation							
Street Address:	1390 Kifer Road							
City:	Sunnyvale							
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA							
Postal Code:	94086							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 12144		12144	616					
Application Number: 12144616 CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (212)527-7701								
Fax Number: (212)527-7701 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2								
Phone:	2062628	3906						
Correspondent Name: John W. Branch, Darby & Darby PC								
Address Line 1: PO Box 770 Address Line 2: Church Street Station								
Address Line 2: Church Street Station Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			21333/1209096-US4					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			RENEE O'CONNOR					
Total Attachments: 2 source=80179268#page1.tif source=80179268#page2.tif								
500578249 REEL: 021157 FRAME: 0556								

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

SUNN VALE Victor Pinto of Zychron-Yaakov, Israel and Erez Galil of Mountain-View, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Zoran Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1390 Kifer Road, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

TECHNIQUES FOR MODIFYING IMAGE FIELD DATA

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on December 30, 2003, which now has Serial No. 10/749,669, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	22/7/04	, 2004.	
			Victor Pinta	1
			Victor Pinto	
) State of				
County of \underline{ISPAE} s	S			
On Ly J-	2,2009 befo	ore me, Av .		
me or proved to me on th	e basis of satisf	actory evidence to be	e the person(s) whose	nally known to e name(s)
is(are) subscribed to the v same in his/her/their auth instrument the person(s), instrument.	orized capacity	(ies), and that by his/	her/their signature(s)	on the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Attorney Docket No.: ZRAN.040US0

 Θ

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021157 FRAME: 0557

Executed this <u>24</u> day of <u>July</u> 2004. Fre Erez Galil

State of California)) ss County of <u>Santa Clain</u>

On July 29, 2004 before me, <u>Darbara Soda Ghaffari</u> personally appeared <u>Evez Gali</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

ARBARA SODA GHAFFARI Comm. # 1352672 OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara C n. Expirer April 21, 2006

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Attorney Docket No.: ZRAN.040US0

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021157 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 06/26/2008